NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3112

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 AUGUST 2015   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 30)
Mrs A M Dreyer (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
With regard to the awarding of the tender for the development of Portions 87, 148, 149 and the remainder of Portion 1 of the farm Rietfontein 61 IR, City of Johannesburg Metropolitan Municipality and in view of the Final Environmental Impact Assessment Report Gaut: 002/13-14/E0153 (details furnished), (a) when was the decision to demolish the hospital taken and (b) who took the decision?
NW3653E 
REPLY:

(a) This department did not make a decision to demolish the Sizwe Tropical Disease Hospital, The land was part of the land awarded for development through the Department of Local Government and Housing. This Department is not in a position to confirm when this decision was taken.
(b) The decision was taken by the Department of Local Government and Housing.

END.
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